https://law.justia.com/citations.html#MA%20Gen%20L%20ch%2044%20%C2%A7%2056

ARTICLE 2: FUNDING OF COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENTS 

Submitted by:  Town Administrator 
Amount:  $114,728 (Taxation) 
Required Vote:   Majority  

Diana Lipari, Chair of the Select Board moved to appropriate the sum of sum of One Hundred Fourteen 
Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Eight Dollars and No Cents ($114,728.00) to the FY ’23 Operating Budget 
as shown on the screen to fund the cost items of the first year of three-year collective bargaining 
agreements between the Town and the identified union: 

And to meet said appropriation by taxation.

[...]

AMENDING THE FY ’23 OPERATING BUDGET 

Submitted by:  Town Administrator 
Amount:  $68,400.00 (Free Cash) 
Required Vote:   Majority 

Diana Lipari, Chair of the Select Board moved that the Town vote to amend the FY ’23 Operating 
Budget by appropriating an additional sum of Sixty-Eight Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and No Cents 
($68,400.00) in the following amounts for the following accounts: 

Town Clerk – Personnel      $1,500.00 

Assessor – Personnel       $4,900.00 

Treasurer/Collector - Personnel     $4,500.00 

Legal – Expenses      $50,000.00 

Town Insurance       $7,500.00

[...]

FUNDING FOR CAPITAL AND SPECIAL ARTICLES (**) 

Submitted by:  Town Administrator 
Amount:  $57,500 (Transfers, Free Cash and Taxation) 
Required Vote: Majority  

Diana Lipari, Chair of the Select Board moved that the Town vote to appropriate the sum of Fifty-
Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($57,500.00) for capital and special articles for the 
following purposes in the following amounts as generally specified below: 

MS-4 Permitting Requirements  $30,000.00 
Police Department Storage Facility $15,000.00 
Water Resources Committee  $12,500.00

[...]

Thirty Two Dollars and Nine Cents ($32.09) (ATM 2008 Art 20), (b) One Thousand Twenty 
One Dollars and Ninety Nine Cents ($1,021.99) (ATM 2017 Art 21), (c) Six Thousand Five 
Hundred Five Dollars and Sixty Five Cents ($6,505.65) (ATM 2018 Art 35), (d) Three 
Hundred Seven Dollars and Thirty Six Cents ($307.36) (ATM 2020 Art 23), (e) Nine Hundred 
Ninety Four Dollars and Four Cents ($994.04) (ATM 2020 Art 31), (f)  Two Hundred Ninety 
Nine Dollars and Sixty Five Cents ($299.65) (ATM 2015 Art 20), (g) Nine Thousand Thirty Six 
Dollars and Ninety Cents ($9,036.90); 

B. A transfer of Nine Thousand Three Hundred Two Dollars and Thirty-Two Cents ($9,302.32) 
from certified free cash; and 

C. The balance of Thirty Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($30,000.00) from Taxation. 

Summary: 

The Town has annual maintenance, development of policies, and reporting requirements that it must

[...]

ARTICLE 7: FUNDING (SUPPLEMENTAL) FOR LIBERTY FIELD (**) 

Submitted by:  Recreation Commission 
Amount:  $175,000 (Free Cash) 
Required Vote:   Majority 

Diana Lipari, Chair of the Select Board moved that the Town vote to appropriate the sum of One 
Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($175,000.00) for the additional expenses 
incurred in the redevelopments of Liberty Field and to meet said appropriation by a transfer of said 
sum from certified free cash.  Motion was seconded. 

Summary: 

At the time of the initial vote for Liberty Field at the 2021 Annual Town Meeting, the supply chain issues

[...]

Diana Lipari, Chair of the Select Board moved to approve the Article as published in the warrant 
provided, however, that the amount to be appropriated shall be reduced to Ten Thousand Dollars and 
No Cents ($10,000.00). Motion was seconded. 

Original Article: 

To see if the Town will vote to appropriate the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents 
($25,000) for the additional expenses incurred in the acquisition and related costs of meeting certain 
grant obligations and to meet said appropriation by a transfer of said sum from certified free cash. 

Or take any other action related thereto. 

Summary: